of interest bearing assets.  These assets are a combination of cash balances on hand which earn interest
at variable interest rates and interest bearing term deposits which mitigate variable interest rate risk.

At the reporting date the interest profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments was as
follows:
 3311  DDeecceemmbbeerr  22001199  31 December 2018
 $$’’000000  $’000
FFiixxeedd  rraattee  iinnssttrruummeennttss
Cash at bank – on deposit --   10,001
Lease liabilities ((112211,,886677))  (115,375)

VVaarriiaabbllee  rraattee  iinnssttrruummeennttss
Cash at bank 110011,,333322   34,143
Borrowings ((7788,,550088))  (2,214)

71

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss.  Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased)
profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.

  3311  DDeecceemmbbeerr  22001199 31 December 2018
 $$’’000000 $’000
IInntteerreesstt  RReevveennuuee
Increase 1.0% (2018:1.0%) 11,,001133 308
Decrease 1.0% (2018:1.0%) ((11,,001133)) (308)

IInntteerreesstt  EExxppeennssee
Increase 1.0% (2018:1.0%) 880044  30
Decrease 1.0% (2018:1.0%) ((880044)) (30)

(iii) Commodity price risk
The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk arises largely from Australian dollar gold price fluctuations.
The Group is exposed to commodity price risk due to the sale of gold on physical delivery at prices
determined by markets at the time of sale.  The Group manages commodity price risk as follows:

Forward sales contracts
Gold price risk is managed through the use of forward sales contracts which effectively fix the Australia
dollar gold price and thus provide cash flow certainty.

At the reporting date, the Group had executed 111,700 ounces of Australian dollar denominated gold